PARTS CATALOG Cat. No.9611 November, 1990

LS310

Y=y
FOR SERGING SMALL PARTS

First edition; issued in November, 1990 # kR (1990F 118 #1T)

A€ PEBASUS.






N=yHh&O70ORA

Wzo/s—vHyariz, 19904111 8 b0 TLS3105 &
KOFEHTWELTOIT T,

W2~ 23E 120G A BRI T NGR L . 2R A O RN
HEAS— ) A Mk >T 0T,

i, HaBKIftehTW3IEFIE, =V I)RAID

REFNO.(2BES) &R L TVET,

B2 EiidEaEs Ay Fyr A4EH L, BRESSY
T, 2D, 2 EAERIC5IEREE T,

W5 % TEXV AL E ®iE, 25 THRES 2 &R
LTLEEY, ,
BE, TONR=UhHv O DEBEHIKRIZLED, T
BAEEESNZZEDNBNEFTOT, 5100 TTHAL
rEwn,

INTRODUCTION

M This parts catalog covers the LS310 manufactured from
November, 1990. .

M On pages2 ~ 23, each mechanism is arranged on facing pages,
the first page containing the illustrations and the second page
containing the data of the individual parts.

The number given to each illustration is the REF. NO. on the
parts list.

M A part number index is attached to the back of this catalog

for convenience.

B When placing orders for parts from this catalog, use ONLY
THE PART NUMBER.

B This parts catalog is applicable to your machine and is subject
to change without notification.

B % -} TABLE OF CONTENTS PAGE

Fom T b 2= 3 TABLE -reeeeeeseeeseeeesesnes e 2- 3
WBY 7 — 7L e 4-5  AUXILIARY TABLE -:-rcoresseesnesmemnnenn 4- 5
I G 6= 7 FABLIC GUIDE w----osooeeroeesseessneseesenena 6- 7
N 8- 9 CONTROLLER +--vvoossoresoossoossonssocsoneno 8- 9
T A 10-11  SENSOR w--sesseressressesssnnssonessnes i 10-11
At B e b LT 1 e 13-15
YU RTLTG = 16-17  WASTB RBCEPTACLE -------vssossrossenesneoo 16-17
I 1819 MOTOR ---ereesemoreomesemessmossomesemes oo 18-19
R 20-23  SPECIAL PARTS --ereesseossreemromsmnemnennneees 20-23
B 978 BRI - oeeoeee e 24 GAUGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHARTS ------------ 24
A 25 GAUGE PARTS LIST ---sseerseemreersmeemseomnecnnncnss 25
EEBBESA VT R oo 28 PART NUMBER INDEX :--:veeooreosrosmsomnemnionin 28






F—JI

REF.
NO.

PART NO.
N )

304180
304135
240075
303536
303537

4813

7277
304181
2054668

4333

204293
303335
4818
304191-91
304192

4917
201139
1457
202576
304245

304198
304197
304199
304200

7002

303590
304201
208958-B
304202
304196

301875
5259
810005
4329
4818

810005
304193
4905
4333
303335

204293
4818
304194
4905
513084

4128
304195
7033
304203
4905

% W

7 -7V

&M (M) TR
WA+ b

B &

N X E&E
AAFYEF/ M1 2
1

F =7

T VEMAM
AARNE
AN s

M &
AAFYEF/ MG
20 X7V —-F
v v

A2V /3. 5
5 —

kXY /C5 X 4
& &

wHAF

AR =Y -
=

AR =Y~

T35 5w b

Ik xT

S -

AN

vy xv/C3
o —

E # N\

1k X g
mx2vYy/C1x65,
72w b
AARNE _
AAYTVYEFE/ M6
~7 %k
735 % v b

AR (F) /4
AR XN b

E &

AN s
AAFYEF/ME6
737wk
ATV (R) /4
TPy H -
XY/ M3 X365
A4 F

T2V /M2, 5 X
A bFwN -
AXY (%) /4.

TABLE

NAME

o
-3

TABLE

TABLE LEGS ASSEMBLY(T TYPE)
NUT

WASHER

SPRING WASHER

—
00 DO o b 4=t

[y

— QO OO0 o = DN

NUT

BOLT

TABLE

MACHINE REST BOARD
BOLT

SPRING WASHER
WASHER

NUT

CLOTH PLATE
HINGE

SCREW
COLLAR
SCREW
WASHER
CLOTH GUIDE

—— DD

SPACER
SPACER
SPACER
BRACKET
SCREW

DO bt b b

COLLAR
GUIDE
SCREW
COLLAR
SPRING

b ek ek et DN

RING
SCREW
MAGNET
BOLT
NUT

MAGNET
BRACKET
SCREW
BOLT
WASHER

—— DD ke

SPRING WASHER
NUT

BRACKET

SCREW

AIR CYLINDER

P DN bk DD b

SCREW
GUIDE
SCREW
STOPPER
SCREW

b b b b BN






fBhr—7I AUXILIARY TABLE

REF. PART NO.

NO. BB B % 2 W NAME QT.
1 304182 F—-7TN TABLE 1
2 304248 &M (M) TABLE LEGS ASSEMBLY 1
3 4906 AxV(®) /4., 8 SCREW 4



Accesories

Accesories

[

4 7




HHIK FABRIC GUIDE

REF. PART NO.

NO. & BT & W NAME QT.
1 304207 mAAF (8) FABRIC GUIDE ASSEMBLY 1
2 304208 7355w b BRACKET 1
3 304210 7357 v b BRACKET 1
4 5380 B xv/C8 SCREW 1
5 204888 ms x SPRING 2
6 3144 AAFEF/C8 NUT 1
T 5117 XY /C5x8, 5 SCREW 2
8 210683 B ey PIN 1
9 210684 LAY S FLAT SPRING 1

10 2906 XYV /C4x2, 6 SCREW 1
11 304209 O A STOPPER 1
12 5012 Y2V /C3x%x5, 5 SCREW 2
13 304213 e v HINGE 1
14 304214 e HINGE 1
15 7225 ik 2T SCREW 2
16 4801 AA+vYEFE/M3 NUT 2
17 5012 ¥xYV/C3x5., 5 SCREW 2
18 304217 VA A A BRACKET 1
19 1216 ¥RxYV/C4X%x5, 5 SCREW 2
20 304218 VAR A A BRACKET 1
21 304219 NPY 7 (H) BEARING COMPLETE 1
22 304220 7355 vk BRACKET 1
23 304221 NPy BEARING 1
24 1216 Y2 /7C4x5, b SCREW 2
25 304212 i SHAFT 1
26 303600 28 AR SPRING 2
27 303599 E w8 X% SPRING 2
28 303601 2238 AR S SPRING 2
29 303602 3% Cup 2
30 301998 FE 8N X SPRING 1
31 4803 AAFYF/M4 NUT 1
32 304211 L] SHAFT 1
33 303602 % I Cup 2
34 303604 b A NUT 1
35 303603 b A A NUT 1
36 4803 ATV EF/M4 NUT 1
37 513009 TPy - AIR CYLINDER 1
38 1216 E¥xTYV/C4x5, 5 SCREW 2
39 1170 ExTV/C4x12 SCREW 1
40 3091 AArYEF/CA4 NUT 1
41 513088 VAU IR AIR CYLINDER 1
42 4129 ¥xTYV /M3 X20 SCREW 2
43 304223 735 v b BRACKET 1
44 7105 XY/ M4Xx40 SCREW 1
45 4803 AAFVYEF/M4 NUT 3
46 201252 AR 4 SPRING WASHER 2






arra—7— CONTROLLER

REF. PART NO.

NO. W& B 5 %2 & NAME QT.
1 304237 avbru-35—- (#4) CONTROLLER 1
2 304238 737wk BRACKET 1
3 4905 Ax2Y (¥%) 74, 5 * SCREW 3
4 562028-91 ®B&# (M) SOLENOID VALVE ASSEMBLY 1
5 7021 TxTYV/ M4x12 SCREW ‘ 2
6 201252 A& s SPRING WASHER 2
7 303448 B & WASHER 2
8 601123 i F JOINT 4
9 601134 Ty BUSHING 1

10 601135 # F JOINT 1
11 601124 # F JOINT 2
12 601125 # F JOINT 1
13 760203-9D ®B¥WAH v 7 X () BOX/POWER SUPPLY 1
14 4531 ¥xTV /M5 X112 SCREW 4
15 303067 N2 EE SPRING WASHER 4
16 204585 & & WASHER 4
17 760202-9D #HmAX v 7 X (M) CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY 1
18 301729AHD 7 35 » ¥ FLANGE 1
19 4120 E¥3xTY /M4 x8 SCREW 3
20 301731AHD X & ROD 1
21 7027 XY /M5 X8 SCREW 2
22 301729-HD 7 5 » ¥ FLANGE 1
23 4100 XY/ M3 X6 SCREW 1
24 7027 ¥xTV /M5 x 8 SCREW 2
25 4905 AxY (¥) /4. 5 SCREW 4
26 742401 Pt - F JUNCTION CORD 1
27 T742257-91 ®B®E2 - F ' POWER SOURCE CORD 1
28 748003 FAQrr29y 7 CLANP 1
29 4911 XXV (¥%) /4. 1 SCREW 1
30 748038 a-F29yw7 CLANP 1
31 4911 A2V (F) /4. 1 SCREW 1
32 T742398-91 @2 F JUNCTION CORD 1
33 748039 F1Tarz2yv7s CLANP 1
34 4911 AxTV(F) /4. 1 SCREW 1



See page 20

WEER

NN y
AR e Sy ,

=,




Y-

PART NO.
R )

712017
304240

4104
202875
304239

5117
304241

1175-3
202588

3091

742095
702015
5117
702016
742397-91

742394-91
742395-91
742400-91
742396-91
742399-91

GPEHANSHE BHANE R

BRERBER RN AEBE BDHRIUN IHNIE

EEEEHE BXNHEHNE

I OUIE R
SE N\

VA AW

S U ¥

AN

guyuuuy ue

NN\

3

TR

w ¢

X
[y
o

SENSOR

NAME QT.

CLOTH EDGE DETECTING SENSOR 1
BRACKET 1
SCREW 6
WASHER 6
BRACKET 1

SCREW
BRACKET
SCREW
WASHER
NUT

DO OO N =N

JUNCTION CORD
SWITCH ASSEMBLY
SCREW

SWITCH ASSEMBLY
JUNCTION CORD

b ek D\ peb b

JUNCTION CORD
JUNCTION CORD
JUNCTION CORD
JUNCTION CORD
JUNCTION CORD

bk kb ek



See page 16

16HZMR

_J




Ac

REF.
NO.

T

PART NO.
WehET

600101
600099
600009
600154
600016

300033F
302750
601104
4911
600118

600117
302749
600119
601046
608000

601047
600053
600117
600007A

3

L I I U
I
NN NN

N H
|

<M

5
H T
AN

'S

.

HA/L) RHBHws ®

[ L WNAN
N

-2
M |
N

2
o BV L B 4
"—-—ANTF

da o R
Foa-—-7
v - R

T b S 4

1

NAME

TUBE (4X6X1010)
TUBE (4X6X350)
TUBE (4X6X160)
TUBE (4X6X1900)
TUBE (4X6X750)

VENTURI
BRACKET
JOINT
SCREW
HOSE

HOSE

JOINT

HOSE

RUBBER CUFF
CORD BAND

RUBBER CUFF
TUBE (4X6X1050)
HOSE

EXHAUST TUBE

PIPING

QT.

DD b b b it - DD DD DD L

(S Sy EPON



— 14 —



B & PIPING

REF. PART NO.

NO. M BRE & & NAME | arT.
1 600155 F a—-7 TUBE(2X3.2X1150) 1
2 600015 F a2 -7 TUBE(4X6X830) 1
3 601126 o F JOINT 3
4 600032 F a -7 TUBE(4X6X500) 1
5 600157 F a2 -7 TUBE(4X6X600) 2
6 601120 M F JOINT 2
7T 600099 F a2 -7 TUBE(4X6X350) 4
8 600026 Foa-—-7 TUBE(4X6X230) 2
9 600101 F a2 -7 TUBE(4X6X1010) 1

10 601110 o F CONNECTOR 2

11 601020 2=N—-H NNk ELBOW 2
12 601054 K- R=w TN NIPPLE 2



J— 16 —



Joraros—

PART NO.
weEs

300699-91
300104A
300105
300106
300365

300107A
300108
300257
300110
300109

4300
4805
204585
4910
4113

4803
303448
541000
304242

4905

540001
522017-91
522006
303335
204293

7052
601034
601038
601040
601058

600012
601102

% W

vy bav iy a -
Vo bhav oy a -
yyybav 2 i -
Vv bhav o2 a -
T71NVE -2
74N 2 -

1k X ¥R

A Ay v b

735 % v bk (B)
7357wk (B)
AARXY/ MSB X
AAFrFY F/ M5
& &

K2V (%) /3
¥XxXY /M4 x2
AAFYEF/M4
B &

TP NN

TS5 5w b
ATV (%) /4
TP HRE—
24NV E -V Fa
21 NVE -V Faa
M &

N RS

Y2V /M6 X1
h TS

" F

£

" F

Foa-—-7

# F

A B

(#)

50

0

__17__

WASTE RECEPTACLE

NAME

WASTE RECEPTACLE COMPLETE
WASTE RECEPTACLE COMPLETE
WASTE RECEPTACLE CAP
WASTE RECEPTACLE

FILTER SUPPORT

AIR FILTER

RING

GASKET

BRACKET COMPLETE
BRACKET

SCREW
NUT
WASHER
SCREW
SCREW

NUT
WASHER
AIR VALVE
BRACKET
SCREW

AIR DUSTOR
FILTER/REGULATOR
FILTER/REGULATOR
WASHER

SPRING WASHER

SCREW
COUPLER
JOINT
JOINT
JOINT

TUBE
JOINT

QT.

Pd ph kb b

DO B bk b ek DD = = O W WD N pd e b b ek

OO pusd sk b DD

[Srey Y






E—g—

REF.
NO.

1
2
3
4
5

PART NO.
wehEs

802064-91
545
523
307
520

748003
4911
748008
4911

FUFY <<HAHAH N
VR IV B

Sewww
-7 |

A o

g
4

K

~y ~

NN~

H<oHNS

| 2

PNt

NN\

N

/

COFSNT

NAME

2 0 0 VMOTOR COMPLETE(200V)

MOTOR PULLEY
MOTOR PULLEY
V BELT
V BELT

CLAMP
SCREW
CLAMP
SCREW

MOTOR

QT.

b b pomd b b

b e b b






HASM

REF.
NO.

PART NO.
HEHEE

513031

301820

208307
4009-1
5137

304169
5118
5117

304171

304172

304173
7073

179191-15
7018

304170

7019
304179
7018
304168
304167

1216
304246
304247 .
513085
308685-HD

303729
716007
208245
4009-1
748005

5345
304163-50

5091-HC
304164-16
304165-16

213527
2922
304166-16
304174-92
304175

304176
3041717
1186
304178
202527A

301978

®
3

IV
SNPSE Y
Q- sabhr |

.
$

ShHEN
h: R NI
A AN
<
\\ o
a

4
s

N W
G\ '\
[$) 4 |

X

‘9
4

N

SN\ >\T

'e
1]

w
X

T UH L
AN
X

B
X

g
$

SOWAN UNBENY BEeY
IANAN SN
N< N\
B2 2N
=S
X

I Y\ < W
S¢NG
= E\
\ a
Ny -
I X

&\

|
BN \ \\ E

‘9
4

u]
= o
X

e
: ]

~0 QO Yo B

= X
Ba o

—~ 2 e G b
BEo\<S
-RXBOH
| P
X

XHNEH HHEBNE RNy ANDEN
NIUH =
\H

N FEHAEE FHEBHE HHHERH YHEENY NHRYH ocHYH YHEERY BBREHE\
£ a
F w
~ X

w Yavdh

7. 5
5

12
8. 5
5

6

8

6

5. 5
7. 5
7
11
7. 5
5. 5
3. 5

NAME

CYLINDER
BRACKET
TENSION GUIDE
SCREW

NUT

BRACKET
SCREW
SCREW
SCREW
SCREW

NUT
SCREW
SPRING
SCREW
BRACKET

SCREW
BRACKET
SCREW
LEVER
LEVER

SCREW

KNUCKLE

PIN

AIR CYLINDER
MACHINE PULLE

FAN
REVOLUTION DE
WASHER

SCREW

CLANP

SCREW
NEEDLE PLATE
SCREW
MAIN FEED DOG
MAIN FEED DOG

AUXILIARY FEE
SCREW
DIFFERENTIAL
PRESSER FOOT
PRESSER FOOT

PRESSER FOOT
SHOE/PRESSER
SCREW

PRESSER FOOT
UPPER KNIFE (

RUBBER PLUG

SPECIAL PARTS

Y

TECTOR

COMPLETE

D DOG
FEED DOG
HOLDER
CONPLETE
FOOT

FINGER
NARROW)

QT.

[ N W Y Pud pumd b b b [ R e e N ) Pud pumd fumed  pund ek b ek DN jued b b b DD P b Pk ek b b b e N o B e e

P pd b ek b

NS






B RAER&

PART NO.
& %5

208792AHD
208682A
208603AHD
511007-91
511004

601033
303983

5266
204293
208286

303980
303981
303982
200983
303512

303514
303515
303516
303517
303278

303295
4009-1
1206
54217
5409

303518
303519
2922
5328
3091

300135A
300052
300053A
300055
4009-1

304024

3

H %\ |

JRAHEN FA8bEXN YEFEROY EBIND HHENXE ®
S

¥ BNNN

JdHAYA
h: LR
G~

R HFo22
WO X |\~

HBAUYNCT BHN¢NBIUI NN I NM

S~

FBUEFE +

3

NANB A

SN~

P EVIS & -
B

& W

g\

‘y
s

+

'
4

g
]

AN

<3

< W
-
<

e
$

| S
\N7TH \NY\V@m—r
a

&
<

NOJE> O\
gv
N7

S NN\\H

< NN\\2
B\ Taa—=-lF Taaa
B \+s=3¥ \Nwwsoa

| ¥~

~ QX XX

¥ aoxx
& oo

— (M)

WO
(> RITNS) |

w

/CBXxT, 5

SPECIAL PARTS

NAME

TOP COVER PLATE
GASKET

MACHINE ARM

AIR CYLINDER ASSEMBLY
AIR CYLINDER

ELBOW

BRACKET

SCREW

SPRING WASHER
WASHER

KNUCKLE

ROLLER

PIN

RING

CHAIN CUTTER COMPLETE

FRAME

KNIFE COMPLETE
UPPER KNIFE
DRIVE LEVER
SPRING

BUSHING
SCREW
SCREW
SCREW
NUT

LOWER KNIFE

STATIONARY KNIFE COVER
SCREW

SCREW

NUT

GUIDE PIN/MOVABLE BLADE

PIN
ROLLER
RING
SCREW

NAME PLATE

QT.

b ek DD b b b kb kb P b et b ok DN b ek sk DD DD DD b b b ok b b

DN b b ok ek



He——y GAUGE PARTS
F 5 L152-228 CONSTRUCTION CHART

L152-228

SwW
5. 304163-50

204623

304164-16 204634

304165-16 213527

204635

304166-16

204062

304175 \3 %

304177 304176

202527A 202295

304178 q

UBHIIIE‘




GAUGE PARTS LIST

IT# TX2Q G625202 Y125202 290¥02 GE9Y02 ¥€9%02 £269¥02 8LIV0¢E GLIY0E | 91-991%0¢€ L28e12 | 91-¥91%0€| 0S-£9T¥0E S 822-2611
_ ) () (Bb) . (H%) B N

3t vrd YXT | —ye—T W | B Te| BREE| B2 W 45 TR
=B =8 | # 5 HOYE G—dy

pon— F4INY J4INY 434001 yvay INOYA "dN0) Yve FERIIE A009 904 @314 900 @344 0@ @344 11Vd BS ON 4dAL

4ano1 43ddn y4ddn @®IVNY 37034N 37033 1004 ¥45S94d ER( XNy NIV LRIEEL 190V9 ANTHIVN










INDEX

NO
PART NO. PA ‘ NO
GE REF.  PART NO.  PAGE REF.  PART NO.

DCX1 #11 25 ‘ : NO. PAGE REF.  PART NO NO.
307 19 179191415 21 13 ! © PAGE REF. PART NO 3
520 19 2 | 200983 23 11 ggi%é 23 36 1 600117 ' PAGE REF.
353 5 1 201139 : 3 2 1311
545 ig 301 201252 ; }12, 1 304163-50 21 32 | 2%%}; 13 18
1170 7 35 I 201252 5 o 304163-50 25 . 600119 13 10 |
EEE WEDAE AN R
186 21 43 ! 21 45 | 304165- 5 | 600155 :
1206 : 202527A ' 04165-16 21 3 ! 15 1
1216 23 a3 1 nre 22 g | 3odiee-16 2l 3% 1 801050 ERE

19 | 202588 2190 30dlee-le 2 L 601033 SRV

1216 7 24 | | 3o4re7 21 20 601033 38
1216 75 Sodoes 114 | 304168 o
1216 ' 2 i 21 19
TSR L B A
2906 7 10 ! 3 3 41 | 30 21 15 | 6010 9

! 4171 ' 46 13 14 !

2922 21 37 204293 17 25 1 30 21 9 1 601047 2 4

2 2 ' i 4173 H 054 15 1

3091 7 10 204585 9 16 ! 30 21 11 ! 601058 12
3091 1 401 20458 3 18 1 30d1T4-92 21 39 6010 1730
30 | 204623 | 304175 21 : 2 17 32
91 23 30 | 204634 2 T 20 40 1 sl 13 8 |
3144 CRPR ‘ 21 41 | 601120 151
4009-1 %i 2; | 204888 7 5 | gg44177 21 42 | 601123 '
4009-1 23 32 | 08248 35 1 304178 T 5 S
009-1 23 35 i 21 28 ! 3041 1 601125 :
4100 3 35 | QM 55 10| 304180 21 17 | 601126 9 12 !
4104 11 il 208307 21 3 1 3 180 3 1 | 601134 L
4113 | 208603AHD 2 ! 4181 3 g ! 9 9
4120 17 8P 2086824 2 3 i 304182 5 1 608000 3 1o
i IO T I G111 R I R 1 HEE

i -B 3 28 ! 3 15 | 7 i

4129 7 42 ' 3037 1 T12017 14 4
4300 i 210683 7 | 1 3
4329 1; ;i i 210684 7 g H 384194 3 43 !} 716007
33 3 10 1 i3 21 36 | 304106 34T 1 74300 o
33 ] 3 | 25 | 304 30 | 742257-91 ‘
4531 3039 4 240075 R T 322 | 742394-9 3o
4801 9 14 | 300033 B 6 | 304100 35D Tidesel 11 17 |
4803 7 31 ! 300052 23 32 ! 304199 3 23 ! 742396-91 11 17

! 1 ! 1 11 1

4803 7 36 | 3000534 23 33 | 3 200 3 24 1 742397- 19
03 7 45 | 3001044 I 3 %9 | 130091 11 20 |
4803 , ‘ ' ' 349 | y N |
4803 ote | 00105 s s 742400-91 . 11 18 !
4813 3 ! 300106 17 4 ; 4204 3 51 | 742401
4818 313 300108 17 6 | 304208 7 1 i 7148003 5 35 |
4818 3B 8 177 1 304 7 2 ! 748003 ’

, . 209 : 19 6 !
4818 3 300109 17 10 | 304 7 11 | 74800 :
, | 210 | 5 21 30 !
4905 3 3 | 300110 17 9 | 3042 7 3 1 748008 '
4905 3 it 3001354 1,3 | e 7 32 | 748038 19 8 |
490 I 300257 | 304212 7 25 | 9 30 |
0 3 50 | 300365 O 7 1 Teoze .
9 3 | 3060699-91 17 1 gg:g%é 7 14 | 760203:23 3 17
4905 . ! 718 | - e |
4905 13 %g C 30172910 o 2 1 0 | 802064-91 19 1 !
4906 729 301729AHD 5 15 | 304218 7 20 ! 810005
4910 07 I 301731AHD 9 20 | 3 4219 7 21 | 810005 332
4911 7oL 0l RO R 7 52 | 3 36 |
1 CEAE: AR B |
11 5 34 | 21 46 | 304237 33 |
4011 S 34 1 30100 7 30 | 3042 LA '
| 38 !
4911 19 7 ! 302151 3 52 ! 30 9 2 ) |
4 | 302749 | 304239 1 ! 5
1 19 9 | 302750 1312 1 304240 T !
Y 316 1 303067 Lo mw 7 |
2 ! 9 : '
5012 112 NG 23 20 | 0434s 17 19
oolwc ol 33 305 TN YT 2 3 | E
5117 I 303335 3 40 | 247 21 23 ! !
5117 e 30 17 24 | 3osess 5 2 :
il b i
118 ‘. 7 HR |
2118 %i 7 | 303512 é3 %g {511007-91 23 4 ! :
5 1 303514 a1 b 2i3hee 7 037 | 1
HHH 332 1 303515 Lo o :
66 ! 23 | ‘ ‘
i s oa it s A i ~
21 31 0 30 23 19 | 513088 4 :
5380 7 4 | 3518 23 26 ! 5 7 41 '
2109 1303519 23 1 222006 17 23 | 1
5427 34 J0e RV 71T TR L f O |
"SR AN BN R 1
18 e 9 | F 18 | '
7018 21 14 303599 326 | 26202891 9 4 | !
18 | 303600 T 1319 ! !
7019 21 16 ! + 600009 13 3 :
7021 3o1E 3hse 7 28 1 60001 '

1027 2 21 30303 739 | 600015 I3
027 g 2 733 1 600 2 !
7033 © 303603 7 3% 016 135 ! .
1052 o 48 30as0d T3 1 too0ss Bos |
73 21 12 Le 21 26 ! ; 504 i
7105 211z 303980 21 261 600053 1317 :
7277 3 5 1+ 303982 23 1; i 099 15 7 :

: 7 303983 33 ' 600101 13 1 ' |
237 1 600101 15 9 | |

|
|


















- IPEGASUS

SEWING MACHINE MFG.

COo.,LTD’

© 1990 PEGASUS SEWING MACHINE MFG. CO., LTD.
(119035H1750P)

WP



	TABLE
	LIST

	AUXILIARY TABLE
	LIST

	FUBRIC GUIDE
	LIST

	CONTROLLER
	LIST

	SENSOR
	LIST

	PIPING
	LIST

	PIPING
	LIST

	WASTE RECEPTACLE
	LIST

	MOTOR
	LIST

	SPECIFIC PARTS
	LIST

	SPECIFIC PARTS
	LIST

	GAUGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART
	GAUGE PARTS LIST

